



STATE OF UTAH

Notice of Violation No. N 81-1-1-2

Violation No. 2 of 2

filed 09/005

Nature of the Violation

CREATING A BARRIER IN A KNOWN AND IMPORTANT WILDLIFE MIGRATION ROUTES.

Provision(s) of the Regulations, Act, or Permit Violated

Code 817.97(d)(2)

Portion of the Operation to which Notice Applies

RECENTLY COMPLETED CONVEYOR SYSTEM EXTENDING FROM THE ROCK TUNNEL PAD TO THE STACKING TUBE ABOVE THE EXISTING WASH PLANT.

Remedial Action Required (including interim steps, if any)

PROVIDE ADEQUATE COVER TO GUIDE WILDLIFE TO ESTABLISHED PASSAGE WAYS. PROVIDE AMPLE #'S OF CROSSINGS OR PASSAGE WAYS TO ADEQUATELY FACILITATE MOVEMENT OF WILDLIFE ACROSS THE RECENTLY COMPLETED CONVEYOR SYSTEM.

Time for Abatement (including time for interim steps, if any)

30 DAYS NO LATER THAN 8:00 AM SUNDAY MAY 3, 1981



file 007/005

STATE OF UTAH

Notice of Violation No. N 81-1-1-2

Violation No. 1 of 2

Nature of the Violation

OPERATING WITHOUT A PERMIT

Provision(s) of the Regulations, Act, or Permit Violated

40-10-9 (1)
UTAH CODE ANNOTATED 1953

Portion of the Operation to which Notice Applies

RECENTLY COMPLETED CONVEYOR SYSTEM EXTENDING FROM THE ROCK TUNNEL PAD TO THE STACKING TUBE ABOVE THE EXISTING WASH PLANT.

Remedial Action Required (including interim steps, if any)

SUBMIT DETAILED PLANS TO THE DIVISION OF OIL, GAS + MINING AND OFFICE OF SURFACE MINING. PLANS MUST BE COMPLETE AND ADEQUATE AND AT A MINIMUM ADDRESS PERTINENT SECTIONS OF UMC 784.24 PLANS MUST BE IMPLEMENTED IMMEDIATELY UPON APPROVAL.

Time for Abatement (including time for interim steps, if any)

30 DAYS NO LATER THAN 8:00 AM SUNDAY MAY 3, 1981